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Bij lage IV

Klapper op de appelprocesdossiers

Procespart i j Beginjaar

Abelen, Jan Joisten

Abrahams, Thonis

Abroeck, Lijsbeth van

Acker, Trincken in den

Aeken, Jacob van

Aelen, Wilm

Aelst, Jan van

Aeriaens, Willem

Aerths, Derick

Andriessen, Jan

Antoni, Henrick

, Isack

1617

1641

1632

1632

1668

1582

1645

1603

1608

1645

1667

1667

Baer, Anna Elisabeth van

, Arnold van

, Frederick van

, Johanna van

, joncker

Baeten, Joost

, Rut

Bampt, Bernart op ten

, Peter in den

Baudewijn, Hans

Beckers (Becker), Bertel

, Heyn

, Mereken

, Peter

Beeckmans, Cornells

Beegden, Heer

1661

1614

1608 (2x)

1661

1628

1672

1644

1613

1623

1667

1637

1623

1637

1659

1725

1568, 1641


